1/10
®
BTA/BTB08 and T8 Series
SNUBBERLESS™, LOGIC LEVEL & STANDARD 8A TRIACS
December 2003 - Ed: 6A
MAIN FEATURES:
DESCRIPTION
Available either in through-hole or surface-mount

BTA/BTB08 and T8 Series
4/10
ORDERING INFORMATION
OTHER INFORMATION
Note:   xxx = voltage,  yy = sensitivity,  z = type
Part Number Marking Weight Base
quantity
Packing
mode
BTA/BTB08-xxxyz BTA/BTB08xxxyz 2.3 g 250 Bulk
BTA/BTB08-xxxyzRG BTA/BTB08-xxxyz 2.3 g 50 Tube
T8yy-xxxB T8yyxxx 0.3 g 75 Tube
T8yy-xxxB-TR T8yyxxx 0.3 g 2500 Tape & reel
T8yy-xxxH T8yyxxx 0.4 g 75 Tube
T8yy-xxxG T8yyxxx 1.5 g 50 Tube
T8yy-xxxG-TR T8yyxxx 1.5 g 1000 Tape & reel
BT   A   08   -     600    BW    (RG)
TRIAC
SERIES
INSULATION:
A: insulated
B: non insulated
CURRENT: 8A
SENSITIVITY & TYPE
B: 50mA STANDARD
BW: 50mA SNUBBERLESS
C: 25mA STANDARD
CW: 35mA SNUBBERLESS
SW: 10mA LOGIC LEVEL
TW: 5mA LOGIC LEVEL
VOLTAGE:
600: 600V
800: 800V
PACKING MODE
Bulk: Blank
RG:Tube
T    8    10    -     600   B     (-TR)
TRIAC
SERIES
SENSITIVITY:
10: 10mA
35: 35mA
VOLTAGE:
600: 600V
800: 800V
CURRENT: 8A
PACKAGE:
B: DPAK
G: D PAK
H: IPAK
2
PACKING MODE:
Blank:Tube
-TR: DPAK / D PAK
Tape & Reel
2